

University of Health Sciences, Lahore

Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore. Phone: 042-9231304-9 Ext: 321

Department of Examinations

No. UHS/CE-24/DS-8856 Date: 29-04-2024

THEORY DATE SHEET

All Speciality MS/MD/MDS 4 & 5 Years Program 1st Annual Intermediate Examination 2023 (Central Induction Program) will be held according to the given schedule:

EXAMINATION COMMENCEMENT: 1:30 p.m.

Date	Day	Subject
27 th June, 2024	Thursday	Paper I (100 MCQs)

The examination will be held at the following centre:

Sr. No	Name of Institute	Examination Centre
1	Allama Iqbal Medical College, Lahore	
2	Services Institute of Medical Sciences, Lahore	
3	PGMI/Ameer ud Din Medical College, Lahore	
4	Punjab Institute of Neurosciences, Lahore	
5	The Children's Hospital and The Institute of Child Health Lahore	
6	Federal Shaikh Zayed Postgraduate Medical Institute, Lahore	
7	Punjab Institute of Cardiology, Lahore	
8	Sharif Medical & Dental College, Lahore	
9	Rawalpindi Medical College, Rawalpindi	UHS, Lahore
10	Rawalpindi Institute of Cardiology, Rawalpindi	,
11	Nawaz Sharif Medical College, University of Gujrat, Gujrat	
12	Gujranwala Medical College, Gujranwala	
13	Khawaja Muhammad Safdar Medical College, Sialkot	
14	Punjab Medical College, Faisalabad	
15	Children's Hospital & the Institute of Child Health, Faisalabad	
16	Wazirabad Institute of Cardiology, Wazirabad	
17	Faisalabad Institute of Cardiology, Faisalabad	
18	Sargodha Medical College, Sargodha	
19	Quaid - e - Azam Medical College, Bahawalpur	
20	Sheikh Zayed Medical College, Rahim Yar Khan	
21	Sahiwal Medical College, Sahiwal	
22	D. G. Khan Medical College , D.G. Khan	NMU, Multan
23	The Children's Hospital and The Institute of Child Health Multan	
24	Chaudhry Pervaiz Elahi Institute of Cardiology, Multan	
25	Nishtar Medical College, Multan	

Online Admission Form	Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 06-06-2024
	Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 13-06-2024

Note:-

Online admission forms for examination are available on UHS website www.uhs.edu.pk.

<u>Deputý CoE</u>

Controller of Examinations